1	2021 RES-098		
2 3 4 5	AUTHORIZING WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE GRANT FUNDING FOR A SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS PROJECT		
6 7 8 9	The Wisconsin Department of Justice, Division of Law Enforcement Services, is making funding available for participation in a Safe Neighborhoods Project, Grant Number 2020-PW-01-16563; grant funding of \$32,687 is available 6/1/2021 through 9/30/2023.		
10 11 12 13 14	Project Safe Neighborhoods is a nationwide program that supports law enforcement efforts to combat gun violence. Grant funding will provide for overtime expenses for commissioned law enforcement employees of the Dane County Narcotics Task Force, including travel and training expenses associated with the Safe Neighborhoods Project.		
15 16 17 18	<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> the Sheriff's Office is hereby authorized to accept \$32,687 from the Wisconsin Department of Justice, Division of Law Enforcement Services for the Safe Neighborhoods Project; and		
19 20 21 22	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> \$32,687 is appropriated as additional revenue in the Sheriff's Office, Field Services, OJA Project Safe Neighborhoods account (SHRFFLD 81181) and is credited to the General Fund: and		
23 24 25	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> \$32,687 is transferred from the General Fund to the following accounts:		
	OT- Project Safe Neighborhood (SHRFFLD - 10059) Retirement Fund (SHRFFLD - 10099) Social Security (SHRFFLD - 10108) Workers Compensation (SHRFFLD - 10189) Project Safe Neighborhood Expense (SHRFFLD - 31274) Total	\$22,694 \$ 3,100 \$ 1,700 \$ 193 \$ 5,000 \$32,687	
26 27 28	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> on behalf of the County of Dane, the County Executive is authorized to execute an agreement embodying the above provisions; and		
29 30	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED these funds are carried forward until expended.		